506531592 03/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6578368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETH COTE	01/28/2021
JAMES MITCHELL	01/21/2021
DAVID CHESLEY	01/23/2021
CHRISTOPHER HARRIS	01/22/2021
PETER COSTELLO	02/04/2021
AYAN BHANDAIR	02/19/2021
ZACHARY KONSIN	02/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.
Street Address:	14 PLAZA DRIVE
City:	LATHAM
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29769311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (518) 452-5600

Email: lynn.comproski@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW MEXICO 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3608.039 (D21-C)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT M HUTTON
SIGNATURE:	/Brett M. Hutton/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 055456 FRAME: 0982

506531592

T 1 1 1 4 6
Total Attachments: 10
source=H1990011#page1.tif
source=H1990011#page2.tif
source=H1990011#page3.tif
source=H1990011#page4.tif
source=H1990011#page5.tif
source=H1990011#page6.tif
source=H1990011#page7.tif
source=H1990011#page8.tif
source=H1990011#page9.tif
source=H1990011#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, We,

Seth COTE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1 Draper Street, Worcester, MA 01604;

James MITCHELL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12 Staulters Farm Road, Ballston Spa, NY 12020;

David CHESLEY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 300 Congress St, Duxbury, MA 02332;

Christopher HARRIS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 66 Central Street #2, Somerville, MA 02143;

Peter COSTELLO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 350 Forest Street, Raynham, MA 02767;

Ayan BHANDAIR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2617 Royale Court, Morgantown, WV 26505; and

Zachary KONSIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 41 Burlington Street, Providence, RI 02906,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INFLOW PORT AND OUTFLOW PORT FOR A MANUAL MECHANICAL ASPIRATION DEVICE

which is the subject of United States Application Serial Number <u>29/769,311</u>, filed on <u>February 4</u>, <u>2021</u>; and

WHEREAS, AngioDynamics, Inc., having offices at 14 Plaza Drive, Latham, NY 12110, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, Seth COTE, James MITCHELL, Christopher HARRIS, David CHESLEY, Peter COSTELLO, Ayan BHANDAIR, and Zachary KONSIN, their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right title and interest in, to and under said improvements, the above-identified application – including the right to claim priority to said

application – all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to AngioDynamics, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to AngioDynamics, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid AngioDynanics, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND WE HEREBY, as the above named inventors, declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us;

AND WE HEREBY, as the above named inventors, declare that we believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;

AND WE HEREBY state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims;

AND WE HEREBY acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56;

AND WE HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that any willful false statements and the like so made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

This assignment agreement may be executed in counterparts.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have caused this Agreement to be duly executed.

Agreed to:

ANGIODYN.	AMICS.	INC., as	ASSIGNEE

By	Peter Flora	-1-1	
Name	Peter Flora		•
Title:	Sr. IP Attorney		
Date:	Jan. 22, 2021		
		ĭ	
Witne	SS		···· ,
Printe	d Name:		
	ence Address:		

Witness		
Printed Name:	-	
Residence Address:	••	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here January, 2021.	eunto set my hand and seal this Z SETH COTE	day of
Witness	_	
Printed Name:		and the second of the desired
Residence Address:		
Witness	-	
Printed Name:	_	
Residence Address:		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
January, 2021.
JAMES MITCHELL
Witness Printed Name: Kimburly Mitchell Residence Address: 12 Staulters Farm Kd BallStan Spa, NY 12020
Witness
Printed Name:
Residence Address:

IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, I , 2021.	hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of
		DAVID CHESKEY
lipha	Cheflus	
Witness		
Printed Name:	Lydin Chesley	
Residence Addre		355+- 233Z
Witness	mous 90	
Printed Name:	Mally Tr	5 m
Residence Addres	ss: 300 stonati	65 St.
Duxbury	5 Ma. 02332	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of
January , 2021.	<i>,</i>
	Chie fam
	CHRISTOPHER HARRIS
Witness	
Printed Name:	
Residence Address:	**************************************
Witness	
Printed Name:	
Residence Address:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	to set my hand and seal this $\frac{4}{2}$ day of
February, 2021.	
,	hot as
	PETER COSTELLO
WA.K.	
Witness	
Printed Name: WILLIAM I. KA. UE, JZ.	,
Residence Address: 64 DODGE FOAC	•
Surrow, MA DISOU	
Ade Murt	
Witness	
Printed Name: Adam Muratori	
Residence Address: 3 Fair Oaks Ln	
Greenville, RI 02828	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this19 day of
February, 2021.	Jan Bandan
Witness Mull Man	AYANBHANDARI
Printed Name: Michael Park	
Residence Address: 4 Hawkridge Road Shrewsbury, MA. 01545	
_ de le len	
Witness Printed Name: Sara Chowdhury	
Residence Address: 2617 Chateau Royale Court	
Morgantown, WV. 26505	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of	
FEBRUARY, 2021.	
Dell	ZACHARY KONSIN
Witness	
Printed Name: Dary Sty Residence Address: 4/ R. Mington St. Por Village R. 102906	
1000 rence, r O. 2 100	
Witness	
Printed Name:	
Residence Address:	

RECORDED: 03/02/2021